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FR (12)

Madeleine Bauer, Université Louis Pasteur de Strasbourg. 〈bauer@math.u-strasbg.fr〉
Professor: discrete and differential geometry, especially smoothness and curvature.
7, rue René Descartes, FR-67087 Strasbourg Cedex.

Jasmine Burguet, LLAIC1, Clermont-Ferrand. 〈burguet@llaic.u-clermont1.fr〉
Ph.D. student: discrete geometry.
LLAIC1, IUT des Cézeaux, B. P. 86, FR-63172 Aubière.

Lilian Buzer, Clermont-Ferrand. 〈buzer@llaic.u-clermont1.fr〉
Ph.D. student: computational geometry and discrete geometry.
206 Bat E, 23 Bd Pochet Lagaye, FR-63000 Clermont-Ferrand.

Arnaud Cachia, Service Hospitalier Frédéric Joliot, Orsay. 〈cachia@shfj.cea.fr〉
Ph.D. student: morphometric and structural statistical models.
Service Hospitalier Frédéric Joliot, Departement de Recherche Médicale, Commissariat à l’Energie
atomique, 4, place du G:al Leclerc, FR-91401 Orsay Cedex.

Eva Dejnožková, Fontainebleau. 〈dejnozke@cmm.ensmp.fr〉
Ph.D. student: hardware implementation of image processing.
Centre de Morphologie Mathématique, 35 rue Saint Honoré, FR-77305 Fontainebleau Cedex.

Bruno Fabre, EU Network [Berlin]. 〈fabre@mathematik.hu-berlin.de〉
Post-doc: algebraic geometry and complex analysis.
Greifenhagener Straße 40, DE-10437 Berlin.

Yan Gérard, LLAIC, Clermont-Ferrand. 〈gerard@llaic.u-clermont1.fr〉
Mâıtre de conférences: digital geometry.
LLAIC, IUT, Ensemble Universitaire des Cézeaux, B. P. 86, FR-63172 Aubière Cedex.

Jacopo Grazzini, INRIA, Rocquencourt. 〈jacopo.grazzini@inria.fr〉
Ph.D. student: image processing, meteorological and pollution models.
AIR Project, INRIA Rocquencourt, Domaine de Voluceau, B. P. 105, FR-78153 Le Chesany Cedex.

Maurice Nivat, Paris 7. 〈tcsmn@club-inernet.fr〉; 〈tcomn@liofa.jussieu.fr〉
Professor, Member of the Organizing Committee.
Université de Paris 7, Informatique, 2 place Jussieu, FR-75005 Paris.

Jean-Pierre Reveillès, Clermont-Ferrand. 〈reveil@llaic.u-clermont.fr〉
Professor, Member of the Organizing Committee.
LLAIC, IUT, INFO, B. P. 86 Les Cézeaux, FR-63172 Aubière.

Jean Serra, École des Mines. 〈serra@cmm.ensmp.fr〉
Professor, Member of the Organizing Committee, Invited Lecturer.
Centre de Morphologie Mathématique, 35 rue Saint Honoré, FR-77305 Fontainebleau Cedex.

Kenneth Sundaraj, INRIA. 〈kenneth.sundaraj@inrialpes.fr〉
Ph.D. student: dynamic simulation and 3D interaction in virtual reality.
INRIA Rhônes-Alpes, SHARP Project, Zirst-655, Avenue de l’Europe, FR-38334 St. Ismier Cedex.

DK (2)

Nicolas Guilbert, DTU, Lyngby [moving to Lund]. 〈proj61@imm.dtu.dk〉; 〈nicolas@maths.lth.se〉
Nørre Allé 19 A 3/28, DK-2200 København N.

Dan Witzner Hansen, Copenhagen. 〈witzner@it-c.dk〉
Ph.D. student: gaze/pose estimation and head and eye tracking; calibration of eye trackers.
Glentevej 67, DK-2400 København.
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FI (4)

Sami Brandt, Helsinki U. of Technology. 〈sami.brandt@hut.fi〉
Ph.D. student: computer vision, electron tomography.
Laboratory of Computational Engineering, P. O. Box 9400, FI-02015 HUT.

Eric Gallois, University of Oulu. 〈egalloix@ees2.oulu.fi〉
Image sequence analysis.
PL 4500, FI-90014 Oulun Yliopisto.

Abdenour Hadid, University of Oulu. 〈hadid@ee.oulu.fi〉
Ph.D. student: computer science, computer vision, face recognition.
Tirolintie 2 A 603, FI-90530 Oulu.

Mika Koskenoja, University of Helsinki. 〈koskenoj@cc.helsinki.fi〉
Ph.D. student: pluripotential theory.
Department of Mathematics, P. O. 4, FI-00014 University of Helsinki.

SE (15)

Robert Berman, Gothenburg University. 〈robertb@math.chalmers.se〉
Ph.D. student: several complex variables.
Göteborgs universitet, Matematiska institutionen, SE-412 96 Göteborg.

Gunilla Borgefors, Agricultural University. 〈gunilla@cb.uu.se〉
Professor of Image and Remote Analysis, Member of the Organizing Committee.
Center for Image Analysis, Lägerhyddsvägen 17, SE-752 37 Uppsala.

Jianhua (Jason) Cao, Chalmers. 〈jason@s2.chalmers.se〉
Ph.D. student: image analysis, video compression.
Chalmers University of Technology, Department of Signals and Systems, SE-412 96 Göteborg.

Linus Carlsson, Ume̊a University. 〈linus@abel.math.umu.se〉
Ph.D. student: several complex variables.
Ume̊a universitet, Matematiska institutionen, SE-901 87 Ume̊a.

Per-Erik Forssén, Linköping University. 〈perfo@isy.liu.se〉
Ph.D. student: computer vision.
Linköping university, Computer Vision Laboratory, SE-581 83 Linköping.

Hamed Hamid Muhammed, Uppsala University. 〈hamed@cb.uu.se〉
Ph.D. student: image analysis.
Center for Image Analysis, Lägerhyddsvägen 17, SE-752 37 Uppsala.

Anders Heyden, Lund University. 〈heyden@maths.lth.se〉
Docent, Invited Lecturer.
Lund University, Center of Mathematical Sciences, P. O. Box 118, SE-221 00 Lund.

Björn Johansson, Lund University. 〈bjornj@maths.lth.se〉
Ph.D. student: computer vision.
Lund University, Center of Mathematical Sciences, P. O. Box 118, SE-221 00 Lund.

Christer Kiselman, Uppsala University. 〈kiselman@math.uu.se〉
Professor of Mathematics: complex analysis, digital geometry. Member of the Organizing
Committee.
P. O. Box 480, SE-751 06 Uppsala.

Kristoffer Lindström, Gothenburg University. 〈konst@math.chalmers.se〉
Ph.D. student: mathematical analysis.
Göteborgs universitet, Matematiska institutionen, SE-412 96 Göteborg.

Mikael Passare, Stockholm University. 〈passare@matematik.su.se〉
Professor of Mathematics: complex geometry. Invited Lecturer.
Stockholm University, Department of Mathematics, 106 91 Stockholm.
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Hans Rullg̊ard, Stockholm University. 〈hansr@matematik.su.se〉
Ph.D. student: complex analysis and convex geometry.
Stockholm University, Department of Mathematics, 106 91 Stockholm.

Ida-Maria Sintorn, Agricultural University. 〈ida@cb.uu.se〉
Ph.D. student: distance transforms.
Center for Image Analysis, Lägerhyddsvägen 17, SE-752 37 Uppsala.

Henrik Stewenius, Lund University. 〈stewe@maths.lth.se〉
Ph.D. student: computer vision.
Lund University, Center of Mathematical Sciences, P. O. Box 118, SE-221 00 Lund.

Ola Weistrand, Uppsala University, Department of Mathematics and Center for Image Analysis.
〈weistrand@math.uu.se〉
Ph.D. student: mathematics, image analysis, global shape description.
Department of Mathematics, P. O. Box 480, SE-751 06 Uppsala.


